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STATE OF NEW YORK ' EXTRA COPY COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

TOWN , COURT _ . TOWN . of HAVERSTRAW

Defendant: NA , ' Alleged Victim; NA
(Relationship to alleged victim) ) .

(Relationship to Q!efendant)

THE PE?PLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
~-VS.- - Daé of Birth
L — _ 23/1983
Defendant(s)
BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this INFORMATION ; DONG J KIM : ) ,
- | as the Complainant herein, STATIONED at. SP HAVERSTRAW _ 3
é accuses the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having committed. the MISDEMEANOR . .
C | of CRIM POSS CONTRL SUBST-7TH . in violation of Section 220.03 ’
) . P
S Subdivision . ofthe PENAL Law of the State of New York.
: 16 That on or about _6/27/2011 - atabout _12:25 AM
| | inthe TOWN o of _ HAVERSTRAW ___, County of ROCKLAND . , the defendant(s)
O| b INTENTIONALLY KNOVVINGLYAND UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE MISDEMEANOR OF CRIMINAL POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE-
N | 7TH DEGR A PERSON IS GUILTY OF CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE SEVENTH DEGREE WHEN HE

KNOWINGL AND UNLAWFULLY POSSESSES A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE.

ON THE AFOREMENTIONED DATEAND TIME SAID DEFENDANT DID POSSESS ONE CLEAR PASTIC BAG CONTAINING SIX SMALL YELLOW

' PILLS IDENTIFIED BY POISON CONTROL TO BE KLONOPIN TABLET IN DEFENDANT'S POCKET WHILE OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE -
BEARING NEW YORK REGISTRATION FEE1505 (BLACK 1999 FORD CONVERSION VAN) IN THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW, COUNTY OF
ROCKLAND STATE OF NEW YORK. KLONOPIN IS A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE IV NARCOTIC. ALL CONTRARY TO THE ABOVE:
STA ‘liUTE MADE FOR AND PROVIDED HEREIN BY LAW _ .

S| \i D | A

' . .- . P
4\\' " .
The above allegations of fact are made by the Coniplainant herein on direct knowledge.
WHEREAS an Appearanoe Tlcket was |ssued to the said Defendant directing. him to appear before this court at 05:30 PM
" on JULY 11, 2011
N In a written mstrument, any person who knowmgly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true

O/ has commltted ‘a crime under the laWS of the State of New York pumshable as a.Class A Misdemeanor. (PL 210.45)

|| Affi rmed under penalty of perjury

g this 27 dayof . - JUNE 2011 ‘

-OR- . _ _ ~ COMPLAINANT -
; Subscnbes and swomn to before me this day of ' . o
.20 .




